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HC Lugano

4 : 3

SC Rapperswil-Jona
Lakers

3:1 | 1:0 | 0:2

National League
NL Regular Season
Freitag, 11.03.2022 19:45
20221105000326

Spielort
Cornèr Arena
5002 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Cedric Borga (55)
Mikael Nord (52)

Linienrichter
Eric Cattaneo (27)
Matthias Kehrli (96)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

HC Lugano SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

1. Drittel

EQ / 1:0 - Prince Shane (1)
Thürkauf Calvin (18)

00:16

EQ / 2:0 - Thürkauf Calvin (16)
Prince Shane (1)

02:58

05:34
EQ / 2:1 - Kossila Kalle (1)
Djuse Emil (21), Cervenka Roman (42)

EQ / 3:1 - Carr Daniel (16)
Prince Shane (2), Müller Mirco (15)

14:21

14:40 Albrecht Yannick-Lennart  (0 Min / Penaltyschuss)

Wolf Bernd  (2 Min / Stockhalten) 19:19

2. Drittel

EQ,GWG / 4:1 - Prince Shane (2)
Thürkauf Calvin (19)

26:59

Wolf Bernd  (2 Min / Behinderung) 28:26

3. Drittel

Thürkauf Calvin  (2 Min / Haken) 40:15

Alatalo Santeri  (2 Min / Haken) 48:13

51:06
EQ / 4:2 - Cajka Petr (2)
Wetter Gian-Marco (10), Jelovac Igor (13)

56:33
EQ / 4:3 - Lammer Dominic (13)
Baragano Inaki (3), Cervenka Roman (43)

58:26 Bader Noël  (OUT)

59:20 Bader Noël  (IN)

59:38 Bader Noël  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

HC Lugano SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers

Goalie Goalie

30 - Markkanen Juho (1st)
29 - Fatton Thibault

45 - Bader Noël (1st)
60 - Nyffeler Melvin

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

25 - Müller Mirco
37 - Riva Elia
28 - Guerra Samuel
32 - Wolf Bernd

58 - Loeffel Romain
22 - Alatalo Santeri
27 - Chiesa Alessandro

3 - Djuse Emil (E)
41 - Profico Leandro
22 - Sataric Rajan
86 - Bircher Alain

26 - Aebischer David
17 - Jelovac Igor
81 - Baragano Inaki

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

36 - Arcobello Mark (C, PF-TS, E)
97 - Thürkauf Calvin
16 - Herburger Raphael
91 - Walker Julian

21 - Kossila Kalle (E)
28 - Albrecht Yannick-Lennart
23 - Dünner Nico (C)
73 - Cajka Petr

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

23 - Morini Giovanni
92 - Prince Shane (E)
11 - Herren Yannick
9 - Stoffel Yves

17 - Fazzini Luca
7 - Carr Daniel (E)
96 - Abdelkader Justin (E)
10 - Bertaggia Alessio
21 - Traber Tim

10 - Cervenka Roman (PF-TS, E)
24 - Lehmann Marco
12 - Moses Steve (E)
72 - Wetter Gian-Marco
64 - Neukom Benjamin

89 - Lammer Dominic
25 - Eggenberger Nando
18 - Wick Jeremy
88 - Brüschweiler Yannick

Head Coach
Chris McSorley

Head Coach
Stefan Hedlund

Absenzen
Verletzt Josephs Troy (19) (E), Schlegel Niklas 

(34), Vedova Loic (52)
Überzählig Irving Leland (31) (E), Fadani Davide 

(35), Boedker Mikkel (89) (E)

Absenzen
Überzählig Marha Simon Jan, Rutz Jan (1), 

Ramsauer Robin (52), Mitchell Zack 
(59) (E)

Farmteam/Swiss League Rüegger Bryan (1)
Verletzt Maier Fabian (11), Rowe Andrew (19) 

(E), Vouardoux Nathan (67), Forrer 
Sandro (85), Zangger Sandro (94)
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 Player Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 11.03.2022 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 20221105000326, NL Regular Season (12.03.2022 00:44)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Carr Daniel Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 - 16:28 00:00 00:27
9 Stoffel Yves Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 01:58 00:00 00:00
10 Bertaggia Alessio Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 04:09 00:00 00:00
11 Herren Yannick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 14:48 00:00 00:00
16 Herburger Raphael Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 1 0 2 4 10 28.57 16:12 00:00 02:28
17 Fazzini Luca Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 13:39 00:00 00:00
21 Traber Tim Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:17 00:00 02:22
22 Alatalo Santeri Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 0 5 0 0 - 19:23 00:00 00:22
23 Morini Giovanni Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2 0 1 0 1 2 33.33 14:13 00:00 01:02
25 Müller Mirco Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 - 24:25 00:00 05:27
27 Chiesa Alessandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 15:59 00:00 05:35
28 Guerra Samuel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 11:36 00:00 01:44
32 Wolf Bernd Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 13:09 00:00 01:32
36 Arcobello Mark Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 9 10 47.37 18:51 00:00 02:28
37 Riva Elia Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 - 14:59 00:00 01:21
58 Loeffel Romain Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - 21:00 00:00 00:00
91 Walker Julian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0.00 10:41 00:00 03:48
92 Prince Shane Stürmer 2 2 2 0 4 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:49 00:00 00:00
96 Abdelkader Justin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 17:33 00:00 00:00
97 Thürkauf Calvin Stürmer 1 2 2 0 3 2 2 2 0 0 3 10 11 47.62 18:47 00:00 03:25

Total 4 5 4 1 9 8 5 24 6 1 28 24 35 40.68 - - -

12.03.2022 08:28
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 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 11.03.2022 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 
20221105000326, NL Regular Season (12.03.2022 00:44)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
30 Markkanen Juho 3 52 55 94.55 60:00 3 0
29 Fatton Thibault 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

12.03.2022 08:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Player Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 11.03.2022 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 20221105000326, NL Regular Season (12.03.2022 00:44)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
3 Djuse Emil Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 21:58 02:46 00:00
10 Cervenka Roman Stürmer 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 21:15 04:54 00:00
12 Moses Steve Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 5 1 0 0 0 0 - 16:01 03:10 00:00
17 Jelovac Igor Verteidiger 0 1 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 16:20 00:00 00:00
18 Wick Jeremy Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 1 1 0 1 7 5 58.33 16:57 05:04 00:00
21 Kossila Kalle Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 3 0 0 15 8 65.22 17:57 03:05 00:00
22 Sataric Rajan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 - 15:54 00:00 00:00
23 Dünner Nico Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 1 0 0 2 2 50.00 15:28 00:00 00:00
24 Lehmann Marco Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 14:40 00:00 00:00
25 Eggenberger Nando Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 18:00 03:11 00:00
26 Aebischer David Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 20:09 02:56 00:00
28 Albrecht Yannick-Lennart Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 9 9 50.00 20:18 04:57 00:00
41 Profico Leandro Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 21:07 05:11 00:00
64 Neukom Benjamin Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 02:56 00:00 00:00
72 Wetter Gian-Marco Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 08:34 00:00 00:00
73 Cajka Petr Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0 100.00 08:20 00:00 00:00
81 Baragano Inaki Verteidiger 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 - 12:54 00:00 00:00
86 Bircher Alain Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 06:29 00:00 00:00
88 Brüschweiler Yannick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 05:08 00:00 00:00
89 Lammer Dominic Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 20:45 04:43 00:00

Total 3 6 3 3 9 0 -5 55 15 0 5 35 24 59.32 - - -

12.03.2022 08:28
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 Goalie Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 11.03.2022 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 
20221105000326, NL Regular Season (12.03.2022 00:44)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
45 Bader Noël 4 20 24 83.33 58:44 4.09 0
60 Nyffeler Melvin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

12.03.2022 08:28



Swiss Ice Hockey Federation, Flughofstrasse 50, CH-8152 Glattbrugg 1

 Team Stats 2021/2022
HC Lugano - SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers, Freitag, 11.03.2022 19:45, Cornèr Arena, 6948 Porza Ti, 
20221105000326, NL Regular Season (12.03.2022 00:44)

Stats HC Lugano SC Rapperswil-Jona Lakers
SOG Total 24 55
SOG 1P 11 13
SOG 2P 8 25
SOG 3P 5 17
SHM Total 6 15
SHM 1P 3 5
SHM 2P 3 4
SHM 3P 0 6
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 0 0
SHP 2P 1 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 28 5
BkS 1P 4 2
BkS 2P 13 3
BkS 3P 11 0
FO Total 59 59
FOW Total 24 35
FOL Total 35 24
FO% 40.68 59.32
FO% 1P 52.63 47.37
FO% 2P 36.84 63.16
FO% 3P 33.33 66.67
FO% oz Total 27.59 31.25
FO% oz 1P 37.50 20.00
FO% oz 2P 30.77 33.33
FO% oz 3P 12.50 37.50
FO% nz Total 35.71 64.29
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FO% nz 1P 50.00 50.00
FO% nz 2P 33.33 66.67
FO% nz 3P 20.00 80.00
FO% dz Total 68.75 72.41
FO% dz 1P 80.00 62.50
FO% dz 2P 66.67 69.23
FO% dz 3P 62.50 87.50
PIM Total 8 0
PIM 1P 2 0
PIM 2P 2 0
PIM 3P 4 0
PPT 00:00 08:00
PKT 08:00 00:00
PP OP 0 4
PPG 0 0
PP% - 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 4 0
PK GA 0 0
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 -

12.03.2022 08:28


